

	To	
	⁴ س	
	S 85	
	45	3
-	70	1
•	1	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION: U.Z.424058 ATMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY Comp. 5/24/2002) PATENTS ONLY					
(exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONL				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ∨					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.8.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GE Meidcal Systems Global Technology				
Jibril Odogba John C. French Ken Scott Kump John Moore Ping Xue Donald Fayette Langler	Internal Address: Company, LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd.				
	City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188				
Execution Date: 03-5, 13 & 24-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3-5, 13,				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10408853	B. Patent No.(s) 24-2003				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🙋 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Michael A. Jaskolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Quarels & Brady, LLP	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845				
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 43202					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
Michael A. Jaskolski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

390086.95380

5396158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jibril Odogba of Wales, Wisconsin; Ken Scott Kump of Waukesha, Wisconsin; Ping Xue of Cottage Grove, Wisconsin; Donald Fayette Langler of Brookfield, Wisconsin; John C. French of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin and John Moore Boudry of Waukesha, Wisconsin of have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING COMPOSITE DEFECTIVE PIXEL MAP executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware limited liability company, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha Wisconsin 53188, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

PATENT REEL: 013952 FRAME: 0872

Date: MASC 05, 2003	The state of the s		
Jibril Odogba			
WITNESSES:			
KILL EMERIC PIERIC			
Parla Parer XVE			
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
COUNTY OF Alle Kisha) SS			
Before me on this day of March, 2003, came to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Po	he/she acknowledges his/her		
Date: Ward 13, 2003 Levent SIC Ken Scott Kump			
WITNESSES:			
JASUSI STOURD JUNEA			
Donas Lyngibe Jalety			
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
COUNTY OF LOSCORON			
Before me on this day of March, 2003, came Ken Scott Kump , to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.			
(SEAL) (SEAL) Notary Proposition of Wisconsis And Comments of Wisconsis And State of Wisc	Visconsin /		
My Comr	nission: 4 (134, 300)		
They was the state of the state	PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 013952 FRAME: 0873

Date: Mar. 05, 2003 Ping X	Aue Cue			
WITNESSES:				
Kome ENERA REARE EMERIE				
Ley Ept JESRIL COURSE				
STATE OF WISCONSIN)				
COUNTY OF Lichesha) SS				
Before me on thisday of March,	2003, came Ping Xue , to me known to be			
the person named in the foregoing assignment an	nd he/she acknowledges his/her execution			
thereof to be his/her free act and deed.				
(SEAL)	Du ful Do. Ste			
BARBARAS	Notary Public,			
STERONVILLE	State of Wisconsin My Commission: All 194, 2005			
thereof to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) BARBARA BONVILLE	My Commission. 2 19307 7773			
70mminus	~			
Date: Minist 13,7003				
	d Fayette Langler			
WITNESSES:				
JABRA CONGRA FLYCH				
Ken S Kump Kamb 19				
STATE OF WISCONSIN)				
COUNTY OF W/SCONSYN)				
Before me on this day of March, 2003, came Donald Fayette Langler , to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.				
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin			
BARBARA S BONVILLE & WISCOM	My Commission: 47 2005			
Commonwell and the second				

PATENT REEL: 013952 FRAME: 0874

Date: 3/24/2003	John C. French
WITNESSES:	
THORE CHARA KINGS	
Kaz Thurnki Fz M	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Liberthesha)	
to be the person named in the foregoing execution thereof to be his/her free act and d	March, 2003, came John C. French , to me known g assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her leed.
SEAL) BARBARA S BONVILLE Z BONVILLE Z	Notary Public,
BARBARA S BONVILLE 2	State of Wisconsin My Commission: 4 July 34 July 5
OF WISCOMMENTAL	
Date: 14 March 2003	John Moore Boudry
WITNESSES:	
JABOLEL SDOMBA LIN STO	
Talil But TALAL BUTT	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF Lauhesh	
Before me on this 25th day of N	March, 2003, came John Moore Boudry , to me bing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her eed.
SEAL)	Notary Public,
BARBARA S. BON VILLE S. BON VIL	State of Wisconsin My Commission: 4, 2005
"THEVELO"	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2003 REEL: 013952 FRAME: 0875